© 2013 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
19.2”
(48.7cm)
30.7”
(77.9cm)
32.7”

Bay, Enclosed, Dropped
lens
Ballast Ordering Examples:
Voltage / E ballast / DimmingOpticsSeries
Compact
Fluorescent
r ELCF-126
r ELCF-226
r ELCF-426
r ELCF-132
r ELCF-232
r ELCF-432
r ELCF-142
r ELCF-242
r ELCF-442
Voltage:
	r 120 r 208 r 240 r 277
Distribution Guide and Ballast Data
Element Acrylic High Bay
22” enclosed, conical lens,
standard single baffle
E2, E3 or E4 non-dimming:
ballast manufacturer 120v 208v 240v 277v
Universal 120E2 208E2 240E2 277E2
Ace 120E3 208E3 240E3 277E3
Advance 120E4 208E4 240E4 277E4
Standard 120v 208v 240v 277v
non-dimming
ballast:
 Wattage Optics lamping ies (1) Line Current Line
  Dia.  File Name 120 / 208 / 240 / 277 Watts
 CF 126 19” 1 x 26W elcf12619*.ies 0.26 / 0.19 / 0.14 / 0.10       30
  22”  elcf12622*.ies
 CF 226 19” 2 x 26W elcf22619*.ies 0.46 / 0.31 / 0.25 / 0.19 56
  22”  elcf22622*.ies
 CF 426 19” 4 x 26W elcf42619*.ies 0.92 / 0.62 / 0.50 / 0.38 112
  22”  elcf42622*.ies
 CF 132 19” 1 x 32W elcf13219*.ies   0.27 / 0.17 / 0.14 / 0.12 33
  22”  elcf13222*.ies
 CF 232 19” 2 x 32W elcf23219*.ies 0.52 / 0.34 / 0.27 / 0.22 64
  22”  elcf23222*.ies
 CF 432 19” 4 x 32W elcf43219*.ies 1.04 / 0.68 / 0.54 / 0.44 128
  22”  elcf43222*.ies
 CF 142 19” 1 x 42W elcf14219*.ies 0.35 / 0.23 / 0.18 / 0.18 43
  22”  elcf14222*.ies
 CF 242 19” 2 x 42W elcf24219*.ies 0.74 / 0.46 / 0.36 / 0.31 84
  22”  elcf24222*.ies
 CF 442 19” 4 x 42W elcf44219*.ies 1.48 / 0.92 / 0.72 / 0.62 168
  22”  elcf44222*.ies
Notes
1) In the ies file, “elcf” denotes
element, compact fluorescent.
 Wattage abbreviations:
 126 = 26W (single lamp),
 226 = 2 x 26W (twin lamp),
 426 = 4 x 26W (quad lamp),
 132 = 32W (single lamp),
 232 = 2 x 32W (twin lamp),
 432 = 4 x 32W (quad lamp),
 142 = 42W (single lamp),
 242 = 2 x 42W (twin lamp),
 442 = 4 x 42W (quad lamp).
 Optics abbreviations:
  (Replace * with o, c, or d)
 19o = 19” open,
  19c = 19” with conical lens,
  22o = 22” open,
  22c = 22” with conical lens,
  22d = 22” with dropped lens.
ELA Compact Fluorescent Series
Element Acrylic High Bay, 1x26W - 4x42W CF
PT#: SP002A0513
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. All rights reserved.